FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

the Honorable Commissioner of

09-23-2002



10225497 Box Assignment, washington, Do

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Express Mail No.: EL 452 794 240 US

Patent and Trademark Office

ed original documents or copy thereof.

501115057111	,				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Centigram Communications Corporation	Name: ADC ESD, Inc.				
□Individual(s) □General Partnership □Corporation-Delaware □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Internal Address: Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment ⊠Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other Execution Date: July 26, 2000	□ Individual(s) citizenship □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership □Corporation-State Delaware □Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ⋈ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A Additional num	B. Trademark registration No.(s) <u>See Attached Schedule A</u> bers attached? ☑ Yes □ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 12				
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304 Attn.: Cecilia M. Kahn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 315.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number:				
File No.: 9767-0113-999	16-1150				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cecilia M. Kahn Sept. 6, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3				
	Total number of pages complising cover sheet.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

1422634 09/23/2002 GTON11 00000022 161150

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 275.00 CH

> **TRADEMARK** CA1 - 315926.1 **REEL: 2586 FRAME: 0535**

Express Mail No.: <u>EL 452 794 240 US</u>

SCHEDULE A

U.S. REGISTRATIONS

MARK	U.S. REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
CALLTEXT	1,422,634	December 30, 1986	Registered
CENTIGRAM	1,683,672	April 21, 1992	Registered
PROSE	1,450,516	August 4, 1987	Registered
SPEAKIT	1,545,266	June 27, 1989	Registered
VOICEMEMO and Design	1,749,636	January 26, 1993	Registered

U.S. APPLICATIONS

MARK	U.S. SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	STATUS
IMERGE	75/921,734	February 17, 2000	Pending
IMESSAGE	75/914,086	February 8, 2000	Pending
MOBILEGRAM	75/926,241	February 23, 2000	Pending
MYVIEW	75/926,242	February 23, 2000	Pending
ONETALK	75/192,399	November 4, 1996	Pending
UNIFIED INBOX	75/921,735	February 17, 2000	Pending/ Suspended
WATCHTOP	75/914,088	February 8, 2000	Pending

CA1 - 315883.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2586 FRAME: 0536



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CENTIGRAM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ADC ESD, INC.", THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1871538

DATE: TRADEMARK REEL: 2586 FRAME: 0537

2267064 8320

02RECORDED: 09/09/2002